SPECIAL TOWN ELECTION WARRANT TOWN OF BUCKLAND COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS FRANKLIN SS.

To either of the Constables of the Town of Buckland in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, you are hereby directed to notify and warn said inhabitants of said Town, qualified to vote in elections and in town affairs, to meet at the Town Hall, 17 State Street, in said Town on **Tuesday, August 31, 2021** next at ten o'clock in the forenoon then and there to vote on the following questions:

Question One: Shall the Town of Buckland be allowed to exempt from the provisions of proposition two and one-half, so-called, the amounts required to pay the Town's allocable share of the bond issued by the Mohawk Trail Regional School District for the purpose of paying costs for capital improvement projects at Buckland Shelburne Elementary School in Shelburne, Massachusetts, including the payment of all costs incidental or related thereto?

Question Two: Shall the Town of Buckland be allowed to exempt from the provisions of proposition two and one-half, so-called, the amounts required to pay the Town's allocable share of the bond issued by the Mohawk Trail Regional School District for the purpose of paying costs for capital improvement projects at the Mohawk Trail Regional School in Buckland, Massachusetts, including the payment of all costs incidental or related thereto?

For this purpose the polls will be opened at **ten o'clock a.m.** and will be closed at **eight o'clock p.m**.

You are directed to serve this warrant by posting attested copies thereof at the United States Post Office and Buckland Public Library, Buckland Center, and Town Hall, 17 State Street, in said town, fourteen days at least, before the time of holding said meeting.

Thereof fail not, and make due return of this warrant, with your doings thereon, to the Town Clerk, at the time and place of meeting as aforesaid.

Given under our hand this 27 rd	day of July, in the year two twenty one.	
 Zachary Turner, Chair	Barry DelCastilho, Member	Clinton Phillips, Member
Board of Selectmen	,	Ι",

CONSTABLE'S RETURN FRANKLIN, SS:

Pursuant to the within warrant I have notified and warned the inhabitants of the Town of Buckland by posting attested copies of same at three public places and fourteen days before the day hereof, as within directed.

CONSTABLE: _	 	
DATE		
DATE:	 	